It was moved by Comsissioner Skinner and seconded by Commissioner Wassenberg to accept the bid from E&L Motors for the purchase of a 4-
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wheel drive, four door, blazer for the purchase price of $13,250. The motion carried.

It was moved by Commissioner Skinner and seconded by Commissioner Wassenberg to sign the agreesent with Teletractors, Inc. for the west sewer

project. The motion carried.

Accounts Payable audited and approved for payment:

NANE
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOC.

BIG PINEY CARPETS
DANE'S CHEVRON COUNTY
STORE

CRAIG CRANDALL
ALI-TELECOMMUNICATIONS

DEPT OF REVENUE &
TAXATION

15T NATIONAL BANK
OF PINEDALE

HOLIDAY INN
INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF
JOHN DEERE LEASING CO.
MARY L. LANKFORD

JIM LATTA, FARM

BUREAU OFFICE

MARTIN STATIONERS
MIDWAY MALL

NATIONAL AUDID-VISUAL
SUPPLY

PINEDALE OFFICE SUPPLY
PINEDALE TRUE VALUE

RI0 VERDE ENGINEERING
SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS
STATE OF WYOMING

TRANS EQUIPMENT &
SUPPLY CD.

UNIV OF WYOMING LAW
LIBRARY

UTAH BEARING &
FABRICATION

VAN HUFFMAN BUILDER
WESTERN INTERNATIONAL
TRUCKS

WYOMING WORKERS COMP
DIV

STEVE IUMBRENNEN TIRE

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Since no one was present to appear before the County Board of Equalization, it was msoved by Commissioner Wassenberg and seconded by
- Commissioner Skinner to recess until later in the day when two protests had been scheduled, The motion carried and the Board sat as the Board

of County Commissioners.

DEPARTHENT
PUBLIC HEALTH
COURTHOUSE

ROAD & BRIDGE
COMM.
VARIOUS

COURTHOUSE

CLERK OF COURT

ROAD & BRIDGE
ASSESSOR
ROAD & RIDGE
CNTY CLERK

CRAMER-JP NORTH
BENERAL
ROAD & BRIDGE

COURTHOUSE
VARIOUS
1ONING
GENERAL

ROAD & BRIDGE
ROAD & BRIDGE

ROAD & BRIDGE

CNTY ATTORNEY

ROAD & BRIDGE
COURTHOUSE

ROAD & BRIDGE

GENERAL
ROAD & BRIDGE

éounty Clerk

AMOUNT
$ 50.00
1200.00

240.42
43.00
962.64

1.00

92.76

31.50
335.00
30388.12
83.24

28.97
72,50
8.25

272,21
91.52
23.72

8330.00
17.39
15.00

101.06

3.98

117.19
355.11

31.43

1236.71
92,95

NAHE

BAILEY SCHOOL & OFFICE
SUPPLY
BNA COMMUNICATIONS INC.

CLARK’S READY WIX
JOHN V. CROW
COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY
DIVISION

ECONOMIC RESEARCH &
VALUATION

JOHN FRULLD AIA
ARCRITECT

THE HOOVER COMPANY
JACKSON PAPER CO.

J. THOMAS JOHNSTON MD
LANNAN'S SUPPLY CO.

THE LAKYER'S CO-DPTATIVE
MATTICK BUSINESS FORMS
NOUNTAIN HIGH PHOTO

JOHN PENTON

PINEDALE SINCLAIR
PINEDALE PRESCHOOL
DENISE SARGENT
SPILLMAN DATA SYSTEMS
SOUTHWESTERN WYOMING
TOURISH

T.U. OF WYOMING
US TECH

UTAH POWER & LIGHT
BUZZ WASSENBERG

WRANGLER CAFE

XEROX CORPORATION

DEPARTHENT
TREASURER
COURTHOUSE

ROAD & BRIDGE
CNTY ATTORNEY

ELECTIONS

GENERAL

GENERAL
COURTHOUSE
COURTHOUSE
CNTY HEALTH
SHERIFF

CNTY ATTORNEY
1ONING
ASSESSOR
ROAD & BRIDGE
1ONING
GENERAL
COURTHOUSE
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
ASSESSOR

GENERAL
CoMn.

comn.

CNTY ATTORNEY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SUBLETTE COUNTY,

HYONING
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AMOUNT
$  15.00
46.63

57298.80
258.70

48.47

9600.00

1685.00
16.34
38.64

300.00
172.97

171.25
62.36
33.56
10000.00
262.00
983.01
100.00
2452.00
1000.00
70.06

108,95

195.62
60.92

30.08

46.13
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'Ihg Board of County Commissioners met as the County Board of Equalization on this date at 9:00 a.s. with Craig Crandall, Monte Skinner, Buzz
- Wassenberg, Dave Arambel of the Pinedale Roundup, and Mary Lankford, County Clerk present.
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