

0659
2000

OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
MAY 21, 1991

It was moved by Commissioner Skinner and seconded by Commissioner Wassenberg to accept the bid from E&L Motors for the purchase of a 4-wheel drive, four door, blazer for the purchase price of \$13,250. The motion carried.

It was moved by Commissioner Skinner and seconded by Commissioner Wassenberg to sign the agreement with Teletractors, Inc. for the west sewer project. The motion carried.

Accounts Payable audited and approved for payment:

NAME	DEPARTMENT	AMOUNT	NAME	DEPARTMENT	AMOUNT
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOC.	PUBLIC HEALTH	\$ 50.00	BAILEY SCHOOL & OFFICE SUPPLY	TREASURER	\$ 15.00
BIG PINEY CARPETS DANE'S CHEVRON COUNTY STORE	COURTHOUSE	1200.00	BNA COMMUNICATIONS INC.	COURTHOUSE	46.65
CRAIG CRANDALL	ROAD & BRIDGE	240.42	CLARK'S READY MIX	ROAD & BRIDGE	57298.80
A&I-TELECOMMUNICATIONS	COMM.	43.00	JOHN V. CROW	CNTY ATTORNEY	258.70
	VARIOUS	962.64	COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY DIVISION	ELECTIONS	48.47
DEPT OF REVENUE & TAXATION	COURTHOUSE	1.00	ECONOMIC RESEARCH & VALUATION	GENERAL	9600.00
1ST NATIONAL BANK OF PINEDALE	CLERK OF COURT	52.76	JOHN FRULLO AIA	GENERAL	1685.00
HOLIDAY INN	ROAD & BRIDGE	51.50	ARCHITECT	COURTHOUSE	16.34
INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF JOHN DEERE LEASING CO.	ASSESSOR	355.00	THE HOOVER COMPANY	COURTHOUSE	58.64
MARY L. LANKFORD	ROAD & RIDGE	50388.12	JACKSON PAPER CO.	COURTHOUSE	300.00
JIM LATTA, FARM BUREAU OFFICE	CNTY CLERK	83.24	J. THOMAS JOHNSTON MD	CNTY HEALTH	172.97
MARTIN STATIONERS	GENERAL	28.97	LANNAN'S SUPPLY CO.	SHERIFF	
MIDWAY MALL	ROAD & BRIDGE	72.50	THE LAWYER'S CO-OPTATIVE	CNTY ATTORNEY	171.25
NATIONAL AUDIO-VISUAL SUPPLY	COURTHOUSE	8.25	MATTICK BUSINESS FORMS	ZONING	62.36
PINEDALE OFFICE SUPPLY	VARIOUS	272.21	MOUNTAIN HIGH PHOTO	ASSESSOR	33.56
PINEDALE TRUE VALUE	ZONING	91.52	JOHN PENTON	ROAD & BRIDGE	10000.00
RIO VERDE ENGINEERING	GENERAL	23.72	PINEDALE SINCLAIR	ZONING	262.00
SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS	ROAD & BRIDGE	8330.00	PINEDALE PRESCHOOL	GENERAL	583.01
STATE OF WYOMING	ROAD & BRIDGE	17.39	DENISE SARGENT	COURTHOUSE	100.00
	ROAD & BRIDGE	15.00	SPILLMAN DATA SYSTEMS	GENERAL	2452.00
TRANS EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY CO.	ROAD & BRIDGE	101.06	SOUTHWESTERN WYOMING TOURISM	GENERAL	2452.00
UNIV OF WYOMING LAW LIBRARY	CNTY ATTORNEY	5.98	T.U. OF WYOMING	GENERAL	1000.00
UTAH BEARING & FABRICATION	ROAD & BRIDGE	117.19	UTAH POWER & LIGHT	GENERAL	70.06
VAN HUFFMAN BUILDER	COURTHOUSE	355.11	BUZZ WASSENBERG	COMM.	195.62
WESTERN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS	ROAD & BRIDGE	31.43	WRANGLER CAFE	COMM.	60.92
WYOMING WORKERS COMP DIV	GENERAL	1256.71	XEROX CORPORATION	CNTY ATTORNEY	30.08
STEVE ZUMBRENNEN TIRE	ROAD & BRIDGE	52.95			46.13

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

Attest:
Mary L. Lankford, County Clerk

Craig L. Crandall, Chairman
Craig L. Crandall

OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS MAY 28, 1991
MAY 28, 1991

The Board of County Commissioners met as the County Board of Equalization on this date at 9:00 a.m. with Craig Crandall, Monte Skinner, Buzz Wassenberg, Dave Arambel of the Pinedale Roundup, and Mary Lankford, County Clerk present.

Since no one was present to appear before the County Board of Equalization, it was moved by Commissioner Wassenberg and seconded by Commissioner Skinner to recess until later in the day when two protests had been scheduled. The motion carried and the Board sat as the Board of County Commissioners.